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NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Ste 206 — Reno, NV 89521
PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNICIAN IN TRAINING APPLICATION

Registration Fee: $40.00 - (non-refundable money order only. no cash)

Complt?(t“e Name (no abbreviations):

First,_ U 1LNC widae. AV 1€ st hiofplo

Home Address:,_— - W \\l\eSQUi"ef P)\\JC‘ Apt#:. -

City: Me<aw: l State:__{\J \/ Zip Code: ?59'027

Telephone: e v avwo Social Security Number, __. . .- e

Date of Birth: . piaca of Bith: (1Y€ \and, Qo Sex: 0O M or {OF
E-mail Address: g NPT S LY

A licensee is not required to have a Nevada State Business License, however, if you, personally, have one, please
provide the number:

| am requesting registration at the following pharmacy:

Pharmacy: M({,QJ\‘)S Store#: _ 1204\,
Address:_>2 N- Srdhigt B
=
City: m“‘sﬁ‘ uite . State: NV Zip Code: graz
Signature of Managing Pharmacist: %@-‘z_vocj/u/m Lic #: \37 | L[ Date: \a’ l‘/ 9
(Without the signature of the managing pharmacist, the application will be returned.)
1. Are you 18 years of age or older? Yes B3 No O
2. Are you a high school graduate or the equivalent? Yes¥@ No [
(IF YOU ANSWERED “NO” TO QUESTION 1 AND/OR 2, YOU CAN NOT SUBMIT THIS APPLICATION)
Yes No

Been diagnosed or treated for any mental illness, including alcohol or substance abuse, or

Physical condition that would impair your ability to perform the essential functions of yourlicense?......... O =
3. Beencharged, arrested orconvicted of a felony or misdemeanor in any state? \{@ 20aC
4. Beenthe subject of a board citation or an administrative action whether completed or pendingin any state?......... O
5. Had yourlicense subjected to any discipline for violation of pharmacy ordruglaws in any state?..........cceccveveennne 0o

If you marked YES to any of the numbered questions (3-5) above, include the following information & provide an explanation &
documentation:

Board Administrative State Date: ! Case #:
Action:
/1
Criminal | State Date: ! Case # : County i Court
Action: Y] G / 18/ 2017 {17CR 00339 M Clav wecquite Muhiapgl
NV 127 12019 P1QCRoD6sS clarie Megauite Mun cipal

The Nevada Legislature requires that we include the following questions as part of all applications (NRS639.129)
Yes No

Are you the subject of a court order for the support of @ Child?........ccceceiecreierecirneneeessesscenesssereesesarrensena. o ®&

IF you marked YES to the question, above are you in compliance with the court order?..........ccceerserssnsecss o O

| hereby certify that the information furnished on this document is true and correct. ! agree to abide by all the statutes, rules and regulations goveming
phannaceutical technicians and understand that a violation of any such statutes, rules and regulations may be grounds for suspension or revocation of this
permit. | understand that Nevada law requires a licensed PTT who, in their professional or occupational capacity, comes to know or has reasonable cause to
believe, a chjld has been abqsedlnem!. to report the abuse/neglect to an agency which provides child welfare services or to a local law enforcement

= Mg [ u[27/909

Original Slgnature, no copies or stamps accepted Datk
ﬁBoard Use Only Date Processed: Amount: _~()_ O
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Maera L. Wallace

From: Gina Chiofolo < m>

Sent: Tuesday, December 24, 2019 1:28 PM

To: Maera L. Wallace

Subject: Re: Pharmaceutical Technician in Training Application

Hi Maera The Ist charge is 2017 is for petty larceny. I didn’t take anything and didn’t even know about it until
we left the store, but because it was my car and I was driving I was charged for it also. The 2nd charge in 2019
was for a DWI. I got it on my 40th birthday and I have not had a single drink since. Feel free to contact me if
you need more information.

Happy Holidays!
Gina Chiofolo

On Mon, Dec 23, 2019 at 10:49 AM Maera L. Wallace <mwallace(@pharmacy.nv.cov> wrote:

Hello Gina,

We are in receipt of your application for a pharmacy technician in training license. The application does not
include the answers for the questions required by NRS639.129. I’ve attached a copy of your application so that
you may review the questions.

We can't process the application without the answers so please provide them by email or by placing a phone
call to (775) 850-1440.

Thank you,

Maera Wallace

Administrative Assistant

Nevada State Board of
Pharmacy

775-850-1440

This information is provided as a courtesy on behalf of the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy. This information does not constitute
legal advice and does not override the specific provisions of Nevada law as applied to a particular set of facts.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message and any accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or
entity to which they are addressed. They may contain information that is proprietary, privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure

1
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Stateline Casino PAGE 82/12 899

Mesquite Police Department

Officer Report for Incident 170627-15

UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restricted Information is PROHIBITED,
Viotation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Civil Liability.

Released To: Gina Chiofolo

By: M. Brey 6179 Date: 01/16/2020
MESQUITE POLICE DEPARTMENT

Nature: DUI
Location: A

Address:

1120 W Pioncer Blvd; Walmart
Mesquite NV 89027

Received By: A Pamall

Responding Officers: J Perry, J Smith, T Fails, M Magadan

Responsible Officer: I Perry
When Reported: 14:23:20 06/27/17

How Received: T

Disposition: E 06/27/17
Occurred Between: 14:23:20 06/27/17 and 14:23:20 06/27/17

Agency: MES

Assigned To:
Status:

Detaijl:

Date Assigued: **/*¥/**

Status Date; **/*%/**

. Due Date: *#/##/te

Complainant: 35570

Last: Walmart
DOB: tt/#*/tt

Race:

Offense Codes

First:

Dr Lic:
Sex: Phone:

Reported: Intoxicated Person
Additional Offense: DUI Driving Under the Influence

Additional Offense: TPSH Theft/Property/Shoplifting

Circumstances

Highway/Road/Alley

Responding Officers:
J Pemry
J Smith
T Fails
M Magadan
Responsible Officer:
Received By:
How Received:
When Reported:
Judicial Status:
Misc Entry:

J Penry

A Pamall

T Telephone
14:23:20 06/27/17
MSD

Unit :
Al
R1
S1

Mid:
Address:
City:

1120 W Pioneer Bivd
Mesquite, NV 89027

Observed: Driving Under the Influence

_ Driving Under the

Influence
Theft/Property/Shoplift
ing

Agency:
Last Radio Log:
Clearance:

Disposition:,

Occurred between:
and:

MES

“:**:“ ../'*/’*

CRO Cleared, Responding Officer
E Date: 06/27/17

14:23:20 06/27/17

14:23:20 06/27/17

01/16/20
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UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restricted Information is PROHIBITED.
Violation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Givil Liability.

: : ' Released To: §j i
Officer Report for Incident 170627-15 By: M. Brey 6 gg&%g@acﬁ 11672020
MESQEHE-ROUHGE-BERARTMENT
Modus Operandi: Description : Method :
Involvements

Date Type Description Relationship

01/16/20
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UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Rastricted Information is PROHIBITED.
Violation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Civil Liabllity.
. Released To: i
Officer Report for Incident 170627-15 | By: M Brey 8 gaga 8?’&9 .
MECQUTH=-POLICE-BERARTMENT-

Synopsis
Officers were dispatched to a business reference a theft. An adult male was
arrested for DUI and the female was cited for Petit larceny.

Responsible LEO:

Approved by:

Date

01716720
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UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS

Restricted Information is PROHIBITED.

Violation will subject the offender to

Criminal and Civil Liability.

Officer Report for Incident 170627-15 g:-’ ﬁsg‘:e?e: 3353:'3’?3’1’ /16/2020
MESQUHTFEROHGE-BERARTMENT

Reports
Officers Report

On Tuesday, 6/27/17, at approximately 1423 hours I, Officer J. Perry, responded
to Walmart, located at 1120 West Pioneer Boulevard, reference a theft. While en
route digpatched informed a female left the store with items that were not paid
for. The female was seen getting into the passenger seat of a silver Toyota 4
runner Bearing Nevada license plate 351Al4. The vehicle was seen crossing
Pioneer Boulevard parking next to the Robertos Taco Shop. Sergeant Fails and
Officer Smith responded to assist.

Upon arrival to the area I observed & silver Toyota 4 Runner Bearing Nevada
License plate 351Al4 traveling South on Pioneer Boulevaxd. I activated my lights
and sirens and conducted a traffic stop on Pioneer Boulevard and Falcon Ridge
Parkway.

. As I approached the wvehicle I made contact with an adult male driver, identified
as David Calabrese, and adult female passenger Gina Chiofolo. As I spoke with
the two individuals I could smell a strong odor of alcoholic based beverage
coming from the vehicle. I asked David if he had been drinking and he stated he
had a couple drinks earlier in tha day.

I asked David to exit the vehicle so I could administer the Standardized Field
Sobriety Tests (SFST) to determine if he was impaired. David agreed to take the
tests.

01/16/20



01/22/20286 62:53PM 17823465751 Stateline Casino PAGE ©86/12 863

UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restricted Information is PROHIBITED.
Violation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Civil Liability.

; Y ' Relsasad To: Gj i
Officer Report for Incident 170627-15 o By: M. Brey s%ﬂggg" .
MESQUHE-ROLIGE-BERARTMENT

David gave consent for officers to search the vehicle, and stated he had been
drinking beers and the wine bottles were Gina's. While searching the vehicle I
cbserved two open bottles of wine, and an open 24 ounce can of Bud Ice on the
floor board of the back seat. Also in the back seat was a box of Oak Leaf
Chardonnay. Gina stated the Chardonnay was what she purchased at Walmart.

I placed David in handcuffs and in custody for DUX-Alcohol (1lst Offense). I

placed David in Officer Smiths patrol vehicle and David was txansported to the
Mesquite Detention Center.

1 spoke with Gina regarding the theft at Walamrt. Gina stated she was attempting
‘to return an item and purchase a box of wine. Gina stated she put the box of

wine in her purse and left the store. Gina stated she thought she paid foxr the
wine.

I placed Gina in the back of my patrol wvehicle and relcocated to Walmart. I
gpoke with Lost prevention employee Shandee Gurule. Shandee stated she observed
a female individual conceal a box of whipe in her purse and go directly to
customer service. Shandee stated the female was intoxicated and stumbling while
she walked. Shandee stated the female leaves customer service and exits the
store without paying for the box of wine.

The box of wine had a value of $11.86. I issued Gina citation MPDJ02752 for
Petit Larceny and Shandee signed as the complainant.

1 also igsued Gina citation MPD002753 for Open Container in her vehicle. Gina
wag released from the Walmart.

Shandee provided surveillance photos and footage of the theft. Shandee also
completed a voluntary statement. All will be attached to this report.

Anytime towing responded and took possession of the wvehicla. An impound report
sheet was completed and will be attached to this incident.

Officer Smith transported David to the Mesquite Detention Center., Officer Smith
read the implied consent form and David gave congsent to take a breath test.

I completed a DP-45 form, apd David was served an Order of Revocation which will
be attached to this report. Officer Smith completed the Declaration of Breath
Test Operator and the Intoxilyzer B000 checklist and they will be attached to
this report. :

01/16/20
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UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restricted Information is PROHIBITED.
Violation will subject tha offender to
Criminal and Civil Liability.

. ' Released To: i
Officer Report for Incident 170627-15 . By: M. Brey Ggaﬂééés"(ﬁ p—
—MESQUHTFEROLGE-DERARTMENT

Nothing further.
Tue Jun 27 17:08: 36 PDT 2017

J. Perry 61271

01/16/20
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Nature: DUI
Location: A

Stateline Casino

Mesquite Police Department
Officer Report for Incident 190211-02

PAGE ©8/12 865

UNLAWF UL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restrictad Information is PROHIBITED.
Violation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Civil Liability.

Released To: Gina Chiofolo

By: M. Brey 6179 Date: 01/16/2020
MESQUITE POLICE DEPARTMENT

- Address: 191 E Pioneer Blvd
Mesquite NV 89027

. Received By: K Rowley

Responding Officers: J Stout, C Empey, Z Wood
Responsible Officer: Z Wood

When Reported: 01:34:27 02/11/19

How Received: 9

Disposition: E 02/11/19
Occurred Between: 01:24:24 02/11/19 and 01:34:27 02/11/19

Agency: MES

Assigned To:
Status:

Detail:

Date Assigned; **/*¥/+*

Status Date; $3/**/**

Due Date; **/*3/3¢

Complainant: 9933

Last: McDonalds

DOB: **/4%/++

Race:

Offense Codes

First:

Dr Lie:

Sex: Phone:

Reported: Threateping
Additional Offense: DUI Driving Under the Influence

Circumstances

Parking Lot/Garage
Parking Lot/Garage

Responding Officers:
J Stout
C Empey
Z Wood

Responsible Officer:
Received By:

How Received:
When Reported:
Judicial Status:

Misc Entry:

Modus Operandi:

Z Wood

K Rowley

9911 Line
01:34:27 02/11119
MSD

(702)346-1227

Mid:
Address:

190 E Pioneer Blvd

City: Mesquite, NV 89027

Observed: Driving Under the Influence

Driving Under the
Influence
- Unit ¢
6168
B2
R2
Agency:
Last Radio Log:
Clearance:
Dispesition:
QOccurred between:
and:
Description :

MES

3‘;33:8* 3’/“”*

CRO Cleared, Responding Officer
E Date: 02/11/19

01:24:24 02/11/19

01:34:27 02/11/19

Method :

01/14/20
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UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restricted Information is PROHIBITED.
Violation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Civil Liability.

. ' Released To: Gj i
Officer Report for Incident 190211-02 By: M Brey 6 gaaé?eﬁé?, 16/2020
MESOUHTE-ROLIGE-BERARTMENT
Involvements .
Date Type Description Relationship

01/14/20
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UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restricted Information is PROHIBITED.
Violation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Civil Liability.
A : Released To: Gj j
Officer Report for Incident 190211-02 By: M. Bray sgaaé?;%%% 6/2020
MESQUHE-ROHGE-DERARTMENT

Synopsis
Officers responded to a business on a report of threatening. There were no
actual threats made and one female adult was arrested for DUI.

Responsible LEO:

Approved by:

Date

01/1420



81/22/2826 ©2:53PM 17823465751 Stateline Casino PAGE 11/1%gs

UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restricted Information is PROHIBITED,
Violation will subject the offendar to
Criminal and Civil Liability.

, Released To: Gj i

Officer Report for Incident 190211-02 vl 738&@% 1612020
—~MESQUHE-ROLIGE-DERARTMENT

Reports

Incident Report:

On Monday, February 11, 2019 at approximately 0124 hours I responded to
Mcdonalds drive through located at 190 E Pioneer Blvd, on a report of
Lhreats.

I contacted the Mcdonalds employees who stated the passengexs of a beige Ford
Fusion sedan in the drive through began threatening them The passenger was
stating he was going to come and "pop” them all if they didn't get their order
right. The Mcdonalds employees stated the passenger was acting as though he was
on drugs.

Officer J. Stout and I contacted the driver and passenger of the vehicle.
Officer Stout asked the passenger John Mcneal, to step out of the car while I
spoke with the dxivexr Gipa Chiofolo. The vehicle was zunning and Gina told me
she was driving because John was too intoxicated. While talking with the Gina I
observed a strong odor of an alcoholic beverage coming from the vehicle. I asked
Gina if she had been drinking. Gina stated she had three shots at noon on
February 10, 2019. Gina's speech was slow and slurred. Gina's eyes were watery
and bldodshot.

I asked Gina to exit the vehicle and she was very slow tc respond. Gina
struggled to exit the vehicle, grabbing the car for support. Gina stumbled as
she walked to the back of the car. I again asked when she last drank, she
replied it was her 40th birthday and she had hex last drinks at midnight. Gina
was gwaying back and forth and was unable to stand still for sghort periods of
time without taking steps to regain balance.

I advised Gina I was going to be conducting the standardized field sobriety
tests(SFST s). I asked Gina the standard medical questions, and she she answered
no to all of the questions.

Prior to beginning the test I explained and demonstrated each test to Gina. I
began the SFST's by having Gina stand in a well lit area of the Mcdonald's
parking lot, where the ground was even, and there were parking stall lines to
reference. The results of the test were as follows:

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS

During the instruction phase of this test, Gina continued to sway side to side.
Gina did not follow instructions and bad to be told to keep her head still
several times. During this test I observed a2 lack of smooth pursuit in both
eyes. I observed a distinct and sustained nystagmus at maeximum deviation, and
nystagmus prior to forty five degrees in both syes. The indications of this test
led me to balieve Gina was impaired.

WALK AND TURN

Gina attempted to get into the starting pogition and could not keep her

balance, she had to take a step to the side to keep from falling. Gina was
unable to move her right foot in line with her left foot without stumbling and
stepping off the line. Gina continued to try and do this a few more times before
giving up. Gina said that she was unable to do this test.

ONE LEG STAND

01/14/20
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K

UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restricted Information is PROHIBITED.
Violation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Civil Liability.

: Released To: G i
Officer Report for Incident 190211-02 By. M. Brey 6 ggaﬁe?’fﬁ% 5512020
—MESQUHFE-ROLIGE-BERARTMENT

- I began to explain the test to Gina to which she cut me off, and said she would

not be able to do this test., Gina was informed that it would be to her benefit
to attempt the test to which she refused.

1 explained the portable breath test to Gina and informed her she needed to blow
a constant flow of air until I told her to stop. Gina began by giving me a small
breath, when told to blow harder she was able to give me a constant flow of air
but the machine only registered a partial. The results of the portable breath
test were .250 BraAC. Based on the totality of the circumstances and Gina' s
performance on the standardized field sobriety test, I arrested her for driving
undexr the influence of alcohol. f

Officer’'C. Empey transported Gina to the Mesquite Detention Center. At 0210
hours I read Gina the Nevada Implied Consent Warning and she agreed to provide a
blood sample. Phlebotomist’ Verna Carnesecca arrived and collected two vials of
blood at 0310 hours, which I took custody of and placed into a refrigerated
evidence vault at the Mesguite Detention Center to be sent off for testing.

While at the detention center, I checked Gina's criminal history and learned she
had been convicted of a prior DUI axrest on 08/14/2014 in Colorade. I issued
Gina Citation # MPD043027 for DUI second offense. T completed the state DP-45
Form and explained it to Gina and gave her a copy. I completed the Field
sobriety checklist, declaration for the withdrawal of whole blood sample and the
Henderson Lab Request forms., All forms will be attached to this case file.

No Further.

Z. Wood 6188
Mon Feb 11 04:06: 05 PST 2019

0171420
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NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Ste 206 — Reno, NV 89521
PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNICIAN IN TRAINING APPLICATION

Registration Fee: $40.00 - (non-refundable money order onlv, no cash)
CompﬁaName no abbreviaticns):

First:_|\ \UQ 2 Middle: MOX{Q Last: \Jl:\\\ﬂfd
Home Address: | N \.\Dnes {b\va At i e

City: ¢ state:IN QX LA Zip code: AN IDA

Telephone _.___. - Social Security Number: _ . \ieigicinpss
Date of Birth Place of Birth: Sex: CIMor ?f F
E-mail Address: | s5i4 g4 sissssgn, ﬁ, L

: . . N .
A licensee is not reqmrew {\ave a Nevada State Business License, however, if you, personally, have one, please
provide the number: .

{ am requesting registration at the following pharmacy:

Pharmacy:_ LUS 725 l _ Store #: 225 |
Address:_ 772 %S V. Allante  PhWY
City: Las \JeauS . State: NV Zip Code: 5905 H

Signature of Managu@ Pharmacist: %‘4—_—‘ Lic#_Z @20 pate: | 2-/1lp //‘(
| S
{Without the signature of the managing phﬁ{acist, the application will be returned.)

1, Are you 18 years of age or older? YesZ] NoO
2. Are you a high school graduate or the equivalent? Yes |l No[
(IF YOU ANSWERED “NO” TO QUESTION 1 AND/OR 2, YOU CAN NOT SUBMIT THIS APPLICATION)
Yes No
Been diagnosed or treated for any mental illness, including alcohol or substance abuse, or
Physical conditionthat would impair your ability to perform the essential functions of yourlicense?......... g
3. Beencharged, arrested or convicted of a felony or misdemeanorin any state? m‘!-t g .11 I SN
4. Beenthe subject of a board citation or an administrative action whether completed or pending in any state?......... O
5. Had yourlicense subjected to any discipline for violation of pharmacy or drug laws in any state?.....ceeeeecireseesnnene O

if you marked YES to any of the numbered questions (3-5) above, include the following information & provide an explanation &
documentation:

Board Administrative | State | Date _ Case#
Action: ! i
L :-

Criminal | State | Date: | Case #: — County Court
Action: ; ;

. / , .
The Nevada Legislature requires that we include the following questions as part of all applications (NRS639.129)

Yes Nc

Are you the subject of a court order for the sUPPOrt Of @ ChIlA?.....uicevverrreniicenneiseree e sreereeessnssesnsrsasssssne O ﬁ
IF you marked YES to the question, above are you in compliance with the court order?......coerseceessessssnns g O

| hereby certify that the information fumished on this document is true and correct. | agree to abide by all the statutes, rules and regulations govemning
pharmaceutical technicians and understand that a violation of any such statutes, rules and regulations may be grounds for suspension or revocation of this
permit. | understand that Nevada law requires a licensed PTT who, in their professional or occupational capacity, comes to know or has reasonable cause to
believe, a child has been abused/neglected, to report the abuse/neglect to an agency which provides child welfare services orto a local law enforcement

%\ S \1{\y |19
Origingl Signature, no‘sqpies or stampsccepted Date_

uBoard' Use Only Date Processed: Amount:

==z T T mr o E
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TRANSFERRED TO JC
"1 1148 HOUR - PROBABLE CAUSE FOUND (Judicial Officer: Tobiasson, Melanie A. )
| 48 HOUR HEARING
“121- COMPLETED BY JI
| MinuteCode1. COMPLETED BY JI MinuteCode3. COMPLETED BY JI
Conversion Unknown
MinuteCode 1 COMPLETED BY KH MinuteCode3: COMPLETED BY KH
CTRACK Track Assignment JC10
48 Hour Probable Cause Review (8:00 AM) (Judicial Officer Tobiasson, Melanie A.}
Result COMPLETED
Probable Cause Arrest Documents
Custody Status Slip (No Custody Change)
RECEIVED FROM DA
| RECEIVED FROM DA
Jeti--Criminal Complaint
#1i-12 Minute Order
w1 -ISEE CHARGE/DISPOSITION/SENT RECORDS (Judicial Officer: Tobiasson. Melanie
A
72H HEARING P/C
1< COURTESY NOTICE OF DISPOSITION GENERATED
MinuteCode . COURTESY NOTICE OF DISPOSITION GENERATED MinuteCode3
COURTESY NOTICE OF DISPOSITION GENERATED
¥ =11472 Hour Hearing {8:00 AM) {Judiciai Officer Tobiasson. Melanie A.}
Result GUILTY/SENT
|Custody Status Slip (Release From Custody)
-« Official Court Date Slip
" =" Notice of Disposition and Judgment
P ¢ IOTHER (8:00 AM) {Judicial Officer Tobiasson, Melanie A_j
| No Bail Posted - Stat Ck Reg
PO HER L) Lyt b T 6 200
Result Matier Heard
K '-|Comment tJudicial Officer Tobiasson. Melanie A. }
40 hours of ¢/s done
' -'"-/Minute Order - Department 10 {Judicial Oficer: Tobiasson Melanie A )
"M Administrative Reassignment to Department 6
Case reassigned from Depariment 10 (Judge Melame A. Tobiasson)
DY Comment
Status check on resttution
“1-"""IStatus Check (8 00 AM} (Judicia' Officer Kephart, William;
No Bail Posied
Result Matter Heard
Minute Order - Department 06 {Judicial Officer: Kephart, Willian )
Status Check (Judicial Officer: Kephart. William }
Restitutton Due §1.334.00
1= Status Check (8.00 AM) (Judicial Officer Kephart. William
No baif posted
Result: Matter Heard
s Comment
BOTH ON
Minute Order - Department 06 (Judicial Officer Kephart, William |
712 Status Check (Judicial Officer: Kephart, Wiltiam )
Restitution balance $1.284.00
1 Status Check (8:00 AM) (Judicial Officer Kephart. William)
No bail posted
Result: Matter Heard
Financial Modification (Judicial Officer: Kephart. William )
Transfer Restitution to Macy's
Status Check on Requirements (Judicial Officer: Kephart, William )
§784 balance of restitution due
Minute Order - Department 06 {Judicial Officer: Kephart, William )
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NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY -
985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Ste 206 — Reno, NV 89521
PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNICIAN IN TRAINING APPLICATION
Registration Fee: $40.00 - (non-refundable 1 oy, necasi)

Complete Name (no abbrevialionz@

First_PTauia  JoE8en Middle:__ Cviapy §9€ Last. _JacKson
Home Address: hovizon  wind Ase Apty
ciy_Las Neéaas ot @ Staie NV ZpGode OMTIY
Telephone,__ L Sacial Security Numibyo

Date of Birth;_
E-mail Address’ __

A licensee is not required to have a Nevada State Business License. however if you. personiiy b
provide the number: __ |y # 329 8274

. Place of Buth _tneorgiode e

~—

| am reguesting registration at the following pharmacy:
Pharmacy. C AAN '-Pharm(u if Storo # ___0_(3‘39\
Address.___ (-4 Lasew /{Q\Q?J"{Cl d

City. {\b("“dJLLS VQ'JC[S } / ~ State: NV Zip Code 9‘1&8‘6
Signature of Managing Pharr(n|acist: [ //ﬁ\______ Lic #. |32_“_ N ‘0'%( \C\

(Without the signature of the managing pharmac s(, 41( application will be returned)

1. Are you 1B years of age or older? >
2. Are you a high school graduate or the equivalent? X
(IF YOU ANSWERED “NO” TO QUESTION 1 AND/OR 2, YOU CAN NOT SUBMIT THIS APPLICATIOM
¥ i)

Been diagnosed or treated for any mental iliness, including alcohol or substance abuse, o

Physical conditionthat would impair your ability to perform the essential functions ofyourhernga, X
3. Beencharged. arrested or convicted of a felony or misdemeanor I any state” e e« e e i G SRR 1 X
4. Beenthesubject of a boaid citation or an admistrative action whether compietard o pendima e g b g
5. Had your hcense subjected to any discipline for vinlation of pharmasy o drugiawsm gy nieo s X

f you marked YES to any of the numbered quest.ons (3-5) above. include the followirg irformat

o

il -
Board Adminiswrative State Dale, _H‘__f"""_('::'-' i
Action:
Commal = State Date C_ae;lf:i % i £8 ooty PP a Hachke A
Action cliv A - .
NV b M 20194 c \1\""%7—3@) CIARY Las V€3“5 reunicipal

The Nevada Legislalure requires that we include the following questons as part of all agphealio 11 7 = '

¥y by
Are you the subject of a court order for the support of a chitd?.................. ~

IF you marked YES to the question, above are you in compliance with the court order ... .. .
I hereby centify 1hal the informaton furnished on this document is true and corract | agrae b axde by Allthe siatuios, nies
pharmaceurcal techmicians and undersiand that a violation of any such stalutes, ruies and reqlalions ™y be gnds
parmit | understand that Nevada law requires a licensed PTT who, in therr professional or ccoupalional capazily somas to ke
believe, a child has been abused neglesied. 1o report the abuse.neglect 1o an agency which provdes ohild weliare sorvices ar

agency

2 |
Original Signature. no copies or stamps accepted _ Date o .
| Board Use Only Dale Processed __ Amount _ - |
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1/13/2020

History Number: 1292459
Case Number: C1214423A
Citation Number: C1214423A

Las Vegas Municipal Court
At the Regional Justice Center
200 Lewis Ave, P.O. Box 3950
Las Vegas, Nevada §9127

City of Las Vegas Court Case Lookup 1Y

Print Report

Mailing Address:

P.O. Box 3950

Las Vegas, NV §9127
www.lasvegasnevada.gov

Printed on:
1/13/2020
9:13 AM

Phone: 38-Court(382-6878)

Name: JACKSON, ATAVIA CHARISSE
Department: 2
Court Date: 2/5/2020 8:00 AM

Violation: DUI LIQUOR
Violation Date: 6/28/2019 6:55 AM

Cuse Sentencing
Item Name
BOND FEE

Case Activity
Activity Date
8/5/2019 2:38 PM
8/5/2019 8:26 AM
8/5/2019 8:26 AM
8/5/2019 7:22 AM
8/5/2019 7:22 AM
6/29/2019 12:55 AM
6/29/2019 12:55 AM
6/29/2019 12:55 AM
6/29/2019 12:55 AM
6/29/2019 12:55 AM
6/28/2019 12:13 PM
6/28/2019 9:00 AM
6/28/2019 9:00 AM
6/28/2019 9:00 AM
6/28/2019 9:00 AM

Class Requiremient:
Classes Due: 0

Classes Completed: 0

Other Open Cases
Case#

https:h‘securea.lasvegasnevada.govide[endantreportlreport.aspx

Citation#
C1214423B C1214423B FAILURE TO DRIVE IN TRAVEL LANE 2

Due Paid Balaice

50 0

Activity

Tape Start 1: 8/5/2019 8:25 AM

Private Attorney FERRAN, ERICK M Bar# 9554

Bond Management: Bond Exonerated. (32115, #T550727198)
Continuance - For City to File

Continued

BOND FEE Paid $50

Paid $100 (19-LEST-5-001621)

BOND FEE Due $50

Bond posted: #T550727198, Amount: $2115 (KIND BAIL BOND COMPANY)
Continued

Bail Review Complete

Initial Court Date

Bail Duc: $2115

Allocated to Department: 2

Arrest/Case Created

Violation Dept Court Date Warrant

2/5/2020 8:00 AM

"



1/13/2020

Las Vegas Municipal Court
At the Regional Justice Center
200 Lewis Ave, P.O. Box 3950
Las Vegas, Nevada 89127

City of Las Vegas Court Case Lookup

Mailing Address:

Printed on:
P.O. Box 3950 1/13/2020
Las Vegas, NV 89127 9:14 AM

www.lasvegasnevada.gov

Phone: 38-Court(382-6878)

History Number: 1292459

Case Number: C1214423B

Citation Number: C12144238

Vielation: FAILURE TO DRIVE IN TRAVEL LANE
Violation Date: 6/28/2019 6:55 AM

Case Sentencing

Name: JACKSON, ATAVIA CHARISSE
Department: 2
Court Date: 2/5/2020 8:00 AM

ltem Name Due Paid Balance
BOND FEE £ 50 50 0
Case Activity

Activity Date Activity

8/5/2019 2:38 PM Tape Start 1: 8/5/2019 8:25 AM

8/5/2019 8:26 AM
8/5/2019 8:26 AM
8/5/2019 7:22 AM
8/5/2019 7:22 AM
6/29/2019 8:09 AM
6/29/2019 12:55 AM
6/29/2019 12:55 AM
6/29/2019 12:55 AM
6/29/2019 12:55 AM
6/29/2019 12:55 AM
6/28/2019 12:13 PM
6/28/2019 9:00 AM
6/28/2019 9:00 AM
6/28/2019 9:00 AM
6/28/2019 9:00 AM

Class Requirement:
Classes Due: 0

Classes Completed: 0

Other Open Cases

Case#
Cl214423A

Citation#
Cl1214423A

Private Attorney FERRAN, ERICK M Bar# 9554

Bond Management: Bond Exonerated. {$308, #T550727199)
Continuance - For City to File

Continued

Released

BOND FEE Paid $50

Paid $100 (19-LEST-5-001621)

BOND FEE Due $50

Bond posted: #T550727199, Amount: $308 (KIND BAIL BOND COMPANY)
Continued

Bail Review Complele

Initial Court Date

Bail Due: $308

Allocated to Department: 2

Arrest/Case Created

Violation Dept
DUI LIQUOR 2

Court Date
2i5/2020 8:00 AM

Warrant

https:IlsecureB.Iasvegasnevada.govldefendantreporllreport aspx
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NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Ste 206 — Reno, NV 89521
PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNICIAN IN TRAINING APPLICATION

Registration Fee: $40.00 - (non-refundable money order only, no cash)

Complete Name (no abbreviations):

First. ﬁM\(\W middle: Y00 Last: Vfrﬂ\‘\f'i.

Home Address:__,._,, i - SOV Hhud Apt#._
cy_ LAY _\JPGAS state:__f\J)  ZipCode:__ £9(10Z
Telephone__ o _ Sacial Security Number: _

Dateof Birth:____ ., . ., _ Place of Birth_XAANZII U, JS  sex wlior0F
i

E-mail Address: _ -

s i |
A licensee is not required to have a Nevada State Business License, however, if you, personally, have one, please
provide the number:

| am requesting regisiration at the follow harmacy:
Pharmacy: U) ﬂll AL Store #: M;} ’3/_

Address: .Le" St JS Mo Cﬁﬁ/f B_TI/_{}I

City: L as Qd a { /lstate: NV Zip Code:; &q{ 0 3——_

Signature of Managing Ph iSt:_'___LA AA / ! Lic #: .\' g(; ?ﬁatg,-

(Without the signature of the managing pharmacist, the ap ﬂ;ation will be returned.)

1. Are you 18 years of age or older? I/ Yes Ko O
2. Are you a high school graduate or the equivalent? Yes [No [
(IF YOU ANSWERED “NO” TO QUESTION 1 AND/OR 2, YOU CAN NOT SUBMIT THIS APPLICATION)

If you marked YES to any of the numbered questions (3-5) above, include the following information & previde an explanation &

Yes No
Been diagnosed or treated for any mental iliness, including alcohol or substance abuse, or
Physical condition thatwouldimpair yourability to perform the essential functions of yourlicense?......... EI/P.’J’/
3. Beencharged, arrested orconvicted of a felony or misdemeanorin any state?  ..ocveveciieiiiereiireeieeennenneens i D"‘r
4. Beenthe subject of a board citation or an administrative action whether compleled or pending in any state?..........0 @
9. Hadyourlicense subjected to any discipline for violation of pharmacy ar druglaws in any state?......c.cveerreeseresreens |

documentation

Board Administrative | State | Date: Sy : ~ Case#.
Action: I
Crminal | State | Dale. Case # County Court
Action; - i

I 109 Gnigee care o VEES

The Nevada Legislatdre requires that we include the following questions as part of all 2pplications (INRS639.129)

Yes No |
Are you the subject of a court order for the support of @ CRIlA?...cccecivcereeircrecreersrese e st e s sesnae s venas O {
i IF you marked YES to the question, above are youin compliance with the court order?........c.cuvveeevecereecne O O |

| hereby cerlify thal the information fumished on this document is true and correct. | agree to abide by all the stalutes. rules and regulations governing
phamnaceutical technicians and understand that a violation of any such statules, rules and regulations may be grounds for suspension or revocation of this

En abused/neglected. to report the abuse/neglect to an agency which provides child welfare services or to a local law enforcement

Q72¢ [0

Bgtidtre, no copies or stamps accepted Date

[Board Use Only Date Processed: Amount; g %E E )
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12/23/281% 15:16 702~--878-3411 FEDEX OFFICE 1383 PAGE 81

To whom it may concern,

On luly 15™ | made the horrible mistake of getting behind the wheel. | know my actions have
conseguences and | am facing them head on. | made a huge mistake and {'m trying very hard to fix this. 1
hope this mistake does not cost me my job because | don’t want this situation to define me. | am deeply
embarrassed and hope | can start on this tech and training license and put this behind me.

Sincerely,

Alexander Pf. raita
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12/23/2019 15:16 762--878-3411 FEDEX OFFICE 1383 PAGE B2 882

August 22, 2019

Alexander Peralta
; 8. Decatur Blvd. #E9
Las Vegas, NV 89102

Re: City of Las Vegas v. Alexander Peralta
Case No. C1215233A-B

Dear Alexander,

Your case has been set for arraignment on January 14, 2020 at 8:00 a.m. in Las Vegas
Municipal Court, Department 3, which is Jocated at 200 Lewis Avenue in Las Vegas, Nevada
89101. Yon do not have to appear in court with me on this date. If criminal charges are filed,
we will plead Not Guilty to the charges on your behalf and inform you of any future court dates.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

Damiap R. Sheets, Esq.
DRS/dp

726 8, Casino Center Blvd., Ste. 211, Las Vegas, NV 89101
phone 702-598-1299 fax 703-598-1266
dshecesgdefcndingnevada.com



12/23/2819 15:16 782--878-3411 FEDEX OFFICE 1383 PAGE @3 883

Defendant Appear In Court Page 1 of 1
English | Espafiol

Qpen Case List > Case C1215233A Citation C1215233A

Charge: DUI LIQUOR Vehicle Information:

Plea: You have not entered a plea, Color:

Court Date: 1/14/2020 8:00 AM Make:

Warrant Status: None Modal:

Department Number: 3 Year;

Balance Due: $0,00 License Plate Number:

Bail due: %2,115.00 License Plate State:
Attorney: SHEETS

— Your Next Step: Appear In Court

Court Date: 1/14/2020 8:00 AM
Locatian: Department 3
Room 5C
200 Lewls Avenue
Las Vegas, NV (Map)

You have been ordered to appear in court on 1/14/2020 8;00 AM.

If you fail to appear in court at the above date and time, you may be subject to the issuance of 8 warrant
and to arrest.
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NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Ste 206 — Reno, NV 89521
PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNICIAN IN TRAINING APPLICATION

Registration Fee: $40.00 - (non-refundable money order only, no cash)

Complete Name (no abbreviations):

First PO Middle: MC\C\(\Q\\Q Lest: \NQRA(S
Home Address:_ Ic g\\\/ﬂYC{C\O QGY\O/\ ?‘/\\A Aptit: Qnu)
city: LS \K0PS state:A )/ Zip Code: PG
Telephone:” _ . . e Social Security Number: '

Date of Birth: Place of Birth: (\P( Sex: OM or‘ﬁ F
E-mail Address: _ N

A licensee is not required to have a Nevada State Business License, however, if you, personally, have one, please
provide the number: _A[ /&)

ll/l/

| am requesting registration at the following pharmacy:

Pharmacy, MAVLAAAY  (NST TLITE Store #:
Address: D) S0 UTH TONQ LY DRWNE
city_ L AR NS&HS . State: NV Zip Code: _ S G100
Signature of Managing Pharmacist: Lic#:__PT/0( B2 Date: /Z/ /?/ /9
(Without the signature of the managing pharmacist, the application will be returned.)
1. Are you 18 years of age or older? Yes §d)No [I
2. Are you a high school graduate or the equivalent? Yes ™ No [l
(IF YOU ANSWERED “NO” TO QUESTION 1 AND/OR 2, YOU CAN NOT SUBMIT THIS APPLICATION)
Yes No
Been diagnosed or treated for any mental illness, including alcohol or substance abuse, or
Physical condition that would impair your ability to perform the essential functions of your license?......... O ?
3. Beencharged, arrested or convicted of a felony or misdemeanor in any state? E
4. Beenthe subject of a board citation or an administrative action whether completed or pending in any state?......... i
5. Hadyourlicense subjected to any discipline for violation of pharmacy ordruglaws in any state?.....c.ceeeeeeerereennnane O

If you marked YES to any of the numbered questions (3-5) above, include the following information & provide an explanation &
documentation:

Board Administrative State Date: Case #:
Action:
[
Criminal | State Date: Case #: County E Court

Action: CA 07! 1 ZOV) \‘% (m\f})\fm QMK\,QS (Y\\W\\C\D(\\ U)\WY

The Nevada Legislature requires that we include the following questions as part of all applications (NRS639.129)

Yes No
Are you the subject of a court order for the support 0f @ Child?....c.ccecrrccinerrnerecrensnerererseesre e sseesanen. O B/
IF you marked YES to the question, above are you in compliance with the court order?.........coverreerereseenns D}\m

1 hereby certify that the information furnished on this document is true and correct. | agree to abide by all the statutes, rules and regulations gové!ning
pharmaceutical technicians and understand that a violation of any such statutes, rules and regulations may be grounds for suspension or revocation of this
permit. | understand that Nevada law requires a licensed PTT who, in their professional or occupational capacity, comes to know or has reasonable cause to
believe, a child has been abused/neglected, to report the abuse/neglect to an agency which provides child welfare services or to a local law enforcement

v DRI

Original Signature, no copies or stamps accepted Da
Board Use Only Date Processed: Amount: U )
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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LLOS ANGELES
NO. 3Av0455S PAGE NO. 1
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA VS, CURRENT DATE 09/06/19
DEFENDANT 01: BRITTANI NACHELLE WALTERS
LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST: LASD - ANTELOPE VALLEY STATION

BAIL: APPEARANCE AMOUNT DATE RECEIPT OR SURETY COMPANY REGISTER
DATE OF BAIL POSTED BOND NO. NUMBER
08/05/13 $20,000.00 07/05/13 1530K148274 INTL FIDELITY INS

CASE FILED ON 07/05/13.

COMPLAINT FILED, DECLARED OR SWORN TO CHARGING DEFENDANT WITH HAVING
COMMITTED, ON OR ABOUT 07/02/13 IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, THE FOLLOWING
OFFENSE(S) OF:

COUNT O1: 459 pC MISD
NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:
08/05/13 830 AM ARRAIGNMENT  DIST ANTELOPE VALLEY CTHOUSE DEPT AO6

oN 07/05/13 AT 900 am

BALL BOND RECETVED AND FILED THIS DATE. TC
ARRATGNMENT

an 08/05/13 AT 830 AM 1N ANTELOPE VALLEY CTHOUSE DEPT A06

CASE CALLED FOR ARRAIGMMENT
PARTIES: DAVIANN L. MITCHELL (JUDGE) REBECCA ADAMS-CREGCG (CLERK)
REGINA MORALES (REP) BYROMN L. BECK (DA)
DEFLMDANT TS PRESENT IN COURT, AND NOT REPRESENTED BY COUNSEL
DEFENDANT APPEARS IN PRO PER
DEFENDANT STATES HIS/HER TRUE MNAME AS CHARGELD.
DEFENDANT ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS IN WRITING:

DEFENDANT ADVISED OF HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS, TO WIT: HIS
RIGHT TO COUNSEL, JURY TRIAL, COURT TRIAL IF JURY WAIVED OR IF
CHARGE 1S INFRACTION, PUBLIC TRIAL, SPEEDY TRIAL, CONFRONTATION,
PRESENT EVIDENCE OM HIS BEHALF., SUBPOENA WITHESSES ON HIS
BEHALE, SELF-INCRIMINATION AND REASCHABLLD BATL.

THE COMPLAINT READ TC THE DEFEMDANT.
DEFENDANT PERSONALLY WAIVES RIGHT TO COUNSEL, APPEARING IN PROPRIA PERSONA.

DEFENDANT ADVISED 0OF AND PERSONALLY AND EXPLICTTLY WAIVES THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

WRITTEN ADVISEMENT OF RIGHTS AND WAIVERS FILED, INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
HERETIN
REPRESENTATION BY CCUNSEL;
TRIAL BY COURT AND TRIAL BY JURY
CONFRONTATIGN AND CROSS-EXAMINATLON OF WLINESSES:
SUBPOENA OF WITNESSES INTO COURT TO TESTIFY IN YOUR DEFENSE:
AGAINST SELF-INCRIMINATION;
DEFENDANT ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING:
THE NATURE OF THE CHARGES AGAINST HIM, THE ELEMENTS OF THE OFFENSE IN THE
COMPLALNT, AND POSSIBLE DEFENSES TO SUCH CHARGES;
THE POSSIBLE CTONSEQUENCES OF A PLEA OF GUILTY OR NOLO CONTENDERE, IMNCLUDING
THE MAXTIMUM PENALTY AND ADMINISTRATIVE SANCTIONS AND THE POSSIBLE LEGAL

887



CASE NO. 3AV04555

PAGE NO. 2
DEF NO. 01

DATE PRINTED 09/06/19

EFFECTS AND MAXIMUM PENALTIES INCIDENT TO SUBSEQUENT CONVICTIONS FOR THE
SAME OR SIMILAR OFFENSES;

THE EFFECTS OF PROBATION;

IF YOU ARE NOT A CITIZEN, YOU ARE HERERY ADVISED THAT A CONVICTION OF THE
OFFENSE FOR WHTCH YOU HAVE BEEN CHARGED WILL HAVE THE CONSEQUENCES OF
DEPORTATION, EXCLUSTION FROM ADMISSION TO FHE UMNITED STATES, OR DENIAL OF
NATURALIZATION PURSUANT TO THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES.

COURT FINDS THAT EACH SUCH WAIVER IS KNOWINGLY, UNDERSTANDINGLY

, AMD EXPLICITLY
MALE ;

THE DEFEMNDANT WITH THE COURTS APPROVAL, PLEADS NOLD CONTENDERE TO COUNT 01 A
VIOLATION OF SECTION 459 PC.  THE COURT FINGS THE DEFENDANT GUILTY.

COUNT (013 ¢ DISPOSTTION: CONVICTED
COURT ORDERYS AND FINDTNGS:
-TAHL WATVER 18 OHDERED FILLED.

COURT FINDS THAT THERE IS A FACTUAL BASIS FOR DEFENDANT'S FLEA, AND COURT
ACTEPTS PLEA,
A STATEMENT OF RIGHTS IS SIGNED AND FILED THIS DATE.

THE DEFENDANT IMITIALLY ASKS TCQ 8F REPRESENTED BY THE
CLFCHNUER'S OFFICE AND SUBSEQUENTLY WTTHDRAWS HER £
PROCEEDS IN PRO PER.

MEAT SCHEDULED EVENT:
SENTENCTING
DEFENDANT WAIVES ARRAIGMMENT FOR JUDGMENT AND STATES THERE I
WHY SENTENCE SHOULD NOT BY PRONOUNCED, THE COURT ORDERED THE FOLLOWING
JUDGMENT :

Voo TOOCOUNT (01)

FPAPOSTITION OF SENTENCE SUSPENDLD
FENDANT PLACED O8N SUHIMAPY PRORATION
FORC A PERTOD OF Q46 MONTHS UNDER THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDLIIONS:
SURVE 002 DAYS In LS ANGFLES O0OUNT, T4TL

LSS CREDIT O ROR Daes

‘Y

Five RN

PLUS & STATF £ NelTy T 4SS5

Jar iy

46400

PR RL0L00 TRIME PROVENTION SN CrURSUANT TU 1007 L BLo

o2 U CRIMINAL FINk SURTHARGE {PURSUANT 10 140657 P.CL)

30,00 CRYMTMAL CONVICTTION ASSLSSMENT [PURSUANT TQ 70373 G.C. 5
340,00 COURT ORERATIONS ASSESOMENT {PURSUANT [0 1495 .8{A001) P.o.
335.00 INSTALLMINT & ACCOUNTS AELFIVABLE FEE (PURSUANT TO I205(0yB0)

CFATLON FROU LSS I0G B D PLRSUANT T0 1484 .07 wLd
ANGEL Fy TOUNLY  sa1s
TTYOTHE UOURT CLEPRK

DEFENDANT MAY:
OMMEMITY LAROR
HALL PAY A PESTITUTION FTND Th VHE ANOGU
TOTAL DUE: 2806.00
Y ADDITION: ;
- THE DEFENDANT IS ORDERED TO STAY 100 VABRS AWAY FROM THE
LOCAVION Ut THE ARREST AND ALL TARGET STORES.

&3
-
per
&
b |
fon)
|

-OBEY ALL LAWS AND ORDERS (F THE COURT.

-DEFENDANT IS ORDERED TN PAY A PROBATTON REVOCATION RESTITUTION
AN UANT 7O PENAL COUL SEZT LON Ldul 44, IN THE AVOUNT OF
$140.00G, THIS FINE SHA'L BECOME EFFECTTVE UPOH THF REVOCATTON

S NO LEGAL CAUSE

TI40.06 7O THE LOURT
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CASE NO. 3Av04555 PAGE NO. 3
DEF NO. 01 DATE PRINTED 09/06/19

OF PROBATION,
~DEFENDANT ACKNOWLEDGES TO THE COURT THAT THE DEFENDANT
UNDERSTANDS AND ACCEPTS ALL THE PROBATION CONDITIONS, AND
DEFENDANT AGREES TO ABIDE BY SAME.
THE COURT ORDERS THE DEFENDANT TQ PAY TOTAL FINE/FEES IN
THE SUM OF $906.00 TO THE CLERK'S OFFICE BY 12-2-13 AS
INDICATED BELOW.

COUNT (01): DISPOSITICN: CONVICTED
DMV ABSTRACT NOT REQUIRED
NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:
12/62/13 900 AM FINES/FEES DIST ANTELOPE VALLEY CTHOUSE DEPT CLK
NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:
PROBATION IN EFFECT
08/05/13 EXONERATED, # 15301148274

CUSTODY STATUS: BAIL EXONERATED
CUSTODY STATUS: ON PROBATION

08/09/13 ARREST DISPOSTTION REPORT SENMT VIA FILE TRANSFER TO DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE

OnN 09/20/13 AT 830 AMm

RECEIVED PROGF OF COMPLETION OF 5 DAYS COMMUMITY LABOR,
MD
FINES/FEES

oM 12/710/13 AT 830 AM  IN AMTELOPC VALLLY CTHOUSE DEPT AOG

CASE CALLED FOR FOST SENTENCING
PARTIES: BEVERLY L. BOURNE (JUDGE) NONE  (CLERK)
oNE (REPD NONE ()
DEFENDANT IS NOT PRUSTNT IM COURT, ARD NOT REPRESENIED BY COUNSEL
PROBATION MODIFIED AS FOLLOWS:
A5 TO ZOuNMT  (0L):
PAY A FTMNE QF  HAS BEEM YACATED

PLUS AM ASSESSMENT VACATED: $10.00 CRIME PREVENTION FINE (PURSUANT T0 1202.5

P.C)

AN ASSESSMENT VACATED: $32.00 CRIVMINAL FTNE SURCHARGE (PUPSUANT TO 1465.7
P.CL)

AN ASSESSMENT WACATED: 330.00 CRIMINAL CONVICTION ASSESSMENT (PURSUANT TO

70373 c.c
AN ASSESSMENT VACATED: $30.00 INSTALLMENT & ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE FEL
i PURSUANT TR L205(m)pC) .
AN ASSESSMENT VACATED: $10.00 CITATION PROCESSING FEE {PURSUANT TO 1463.07
P.CY
OR SERVE a VACATED JAIL TERM 000 DAYS IN

DEFENDANT FAILED TO PAY $140.00 RESTITUTION FINE, $40.00 COURT
SECURITY FEE BY 12/2/13.
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DEF NO. 01 DATE PRINTED 09/06/19

A NOTICE OF DELIQUENCY IS MAILED TO DEFENDANT
TCIS ENTRY MADE BY J.H.

DMV ABSTRACT NOT REQUIRED
NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

02/14/14 830 AM 987.8 - ATTORNEY FEES PAYMENT DIST ANTELOPE VALLEY
CTHOUSE DEPT COL

ON 02/14/14 AT 830 AM 1IN ANTELOPE VALLEY CTHOUSE DEPT COL

CASE CALLED FOR 987.8 - ATTORNEY FEES PAYMENT

PARTIES: NONE (JUDGE) NONE (CLERK)

NONE (REP) NONE (DDA)

DEFENDANT IS NOT PRESENT IN COURT, AND NOT REPRESENTED BY COUNSEL
DEFENDANT FATLED TO APPEAR FOR PAYMENT OF RESTITUTION $140. ,
ATTORNEY § , COURT SECURITY $40. AND DVC § FINE/FEES.
CIVIL ASSESSMENT OF $300. IS ADDED AND THE CASE IS REFERRED TO

THE COLLECTION AGENCY. ENTERED BY G. ROGERS.

NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:
PROCEEDINGS TERMINATED

ON 12/15/18 AT 530 AM :

PHYSICAL FILE DESTROYED. COLLECTION CASE.
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